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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

RP29917

MILWAUKEE RIVERKEEPER: Monitoring Water Quality for the Milwaukee River Basin TMDL
River Grant

River Planning Grant

COMPLETE

2/15/2017

6/30/2019

Milwaukee Riverkeeper is undertaking a project to conduct and guide water quality monitoring throughout the Milwaukee
River Basin, utilizing citizen volunteers. The collected data will support implementation efforts associated with the Milwaukee
River Basin TMDL.

Milwaukee Riverkeeper will undertake the following activities: 1) Collect water samples to perform genetic sequencing, Total
Phosphorus, E. coli, and Fecal Coliform tests on each. 2) Collect growing season Total Phosphorus water samples (according
to WisCALM standards) throughout the watershed. 3) Where indicated by conductivity sensors, collect water samples for
Chloride analysis. 4) Publish results in Milwaukee Riverkeeper\2019s Annual River Report Card. 5) Create a 3-5 year
Strategic Monitoring Plan to inform future monitoring by Riverkeeper within the Milwaukee River Basin.

Project deliverables include: 1) Provide to the department a final report summarizing results of bacterial community and water
sample analyses. 2) Data entry into SWIMS 3) Provide to the department a copy of the final Strategic Water Quality
Monitoring Plan.

Special Conditions: 1) Donated professional services and volunteer lists and signatures shall be maintained for reporting in
kind donations.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described

therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps, and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a
format specified by the regional Rivers Biologist.

Grantee is MILWAUKEE RIVERKEEPER

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
DRISCOLL, ZACHERY G COORDINATOR ACTIVE 4/1/2017 Wisconsin DNR

Nenn, Cheryl COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/8/2019 Milwaukee Riverkeeper
Rademacher, Katie COORDINATOR ACTIVE 12/6/2018 Milwaukee Riverkeeper

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions
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Action

Grant Awarded

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Detailed Description Start Date End Date

Milwaukee Riverkeeper is undertaking a 2/15/2017 12/31/2018
project to conduct and guide water quality
monitoring throughout the Milwaukee River
Basin, utilizing citizen volunteers. The
collected data will support implementation
efforts associated with the Milwaukee River
Basin TMDL. Milwaukee Riverkeeper will
undertake the following activities: 1) Collect
water samples to perform genetic sequencing,
Total Phosphorus, E. coli, and Fecal Coliform
tests on each. 2) Collect growing season Total
Phosphorus water samples (according to
WisCALM standards) throughout the
watershed. 3) Where indicated by conductivity
sensors, collect water samples for Chloride
analysis. 4) Publish results in Milwaukee
Riverkeeper\2019s Annual River Report Card.
5) Create a 3-5 year Strategic Monitoring Plan
to inform future monitoring by Riverkeeper
within the Milwaukee River Basin. Project
deliverables include: 1) Provide to the
department a final report summarizing results
of bacterial community and water sample
analyses. 2) Data entry into SWIMS 3)
Provide to the department a copy of the final
Strategic Water Quality Monitoring Plan.
Special Conditions: 1) Donated professional
services and volunteer lists and signatures
shall be maintained for reporting in kind
donations. This scope summarizes the project
detail provided in the application and does not
negate tasks/deliverables described therein.
Data, records, and reports, including GIS-
based maps, and digital images, must be
submitted to the Department in a format
specified by the regional Rivers Biologist.

Status

COMPLETE
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Citizen-Based Stream Monitoring

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Milwaukee Riverkeeper is undertaking a

project to conduct and guide water quality
monitoring throughout the Milwaukee River

Basin, utilizing citizen volunteers. The

collected data will support implementation
efforts associated with the Milwaukee River
Basin TMDL. Milwaukee Riverkeeper will
undertake the following activities: 1) Collect

water samples to perform genetic sequencing,
Total Phosphorus, E. coli, and Fecal Coliform
tests on each. 2) Collect growing season Total

Phosphorus water samples (according to

WisCALM standards) throughout the
watershed. 3) Where indicated by conductivity

sensors, collect water samples for Chloride
analysis. 4) Publish results in Milwaukee

Riverkeeper\2019s Annual River Report Card.
5) Create a 3-5 year Strategic Monitoring Plan

to inform future monitoring by Riverkeeper
within the Milwaukee River Basin. Project

deliverables include: 1) Provide to the
department a final report summarizing results

of bacterial community and water sample

analyses. 2) Data entry into SWIMS 3)
Provide to the department a copy of the final

Strategic Water Quality Monitoring Plan.
Special Conditions: 1) Donated professional
services and volunteer lists and signatures
shall be maintained for reporting in kind

donations. This scope summarizes the project
detail provided in the application and does not
negate tasks/deliverables described therein.

Data, records, and reports, including GIS-
based maps, and digital images, must be
submitted to the Department in a format

specified by the regional Rivers Biologist.

Details: Parameter

BMP Implementation
| & E Activities
PCBs

Permit Modification

Products Developed:
Stormwater Plan

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Report Writeup

Stormwater Goals Addressed:
Protective areas

Stormwater Goals Addressed:
Reduce TSS

Streambank & Shoreline
Protection: Pollutant load
reduction

Value/Amount

Units

2/15/2017  12/31/2018

Comments

IN_PROGRESS



8/28/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units
Streambank & Shoreline
Protection: Units
Streambank &Shoreline
Protection: Pollutant load
reduction
Streambank &Shoreline
Protection: Units
Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected
Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected
Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected
Total Nitrogen
Total Phosphorus
Total Suspended Solids
Watershed Outreach, Planning
Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments
10043571 Auburn Lake Creek at DD
603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI
10037441 Beaver Creek at HWY 57
10040929 Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park
10011397 Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct
10028907 Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road
10038233 Cedarburg Creek US STH 60
10047916 Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave
10033651 Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd
10029682 East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trail
10044031 Goldendale Creek at Freistadt Road
10033652 Grantosa Creek near Mouth
10030407 Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy
10029949 Indian Creek DS Bradley Road
10037439 Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt
10042138 Kinnickinnic River DS of S. 6th St
413817 Kinnickinnic River at 11th Street At Milwaukee WI
10030403 Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street
10032024 Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge

10038204

LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

Comments
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10048220 Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd

10032538 Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

10043574 Lincoln Creek at Meaux Park

10032540 Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

10043982 Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek

603301 Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

10011232 Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m
Upstream)

10031609 Menomonee River at Canoe Launch W of S35th St

10030026 Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd

10037925 Menomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River
Pkwy

10030048 Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek

10017296 Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

10012616 Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam

10017647 Milwaukee River -- Thiensville Boat Ramp

203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

10012505 Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge

413066 Milwaukee River at Green Tree Rd

10012518 Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC

10037390 Milwaukee River at Wildlife Dr Kewauskum

10014722 Milwaukee River-Waubeka (River Rd.)

10029058 Mink Creek at CTH S

10012522 Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.

10030491 Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

10037493 Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave

413011 Noyes Creek at 91st St At Milwaukee WI

10012500 PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT THEINSVILLE
Wi

463206 Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI

10012525 Riveredge Creek at South Boundary Of Rnc

10012524 Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.

10037442 Southbranch Creek at Teutonia & STH 57

10030238 Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd

10033530 Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

10028775 Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43
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10028773
10008817
10031613
10040926
10043570
10039638
10029078
10040680
673269

413814

10037443

Assessment Units
WBIC
15000
15000
15000
15000
15100
15100
15100
15200
15300
16000
16000
16000
16300
16700
16700
17600
17700
18100
18350
18400
18450
18800

Segment

2

3
4
5

—_

w N

- N U w

NN
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Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park
Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Underwood Creek at W North Ave

Unnamed Trib (Fredonia Creek) at Wenzel Ave
Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd
Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI
Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

Local Name
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Wilson Park Creek
Villa Mann Creek
Menomonee River
Menomonee River
Menomonee River
Honey Creek
Underwood Creek
Underwood Creek
Little Menomonee
Noyes Creek
Butler Ditch
Unnamed Stream (R21e S18)
Lilly Creek
Nor-X-Way Channel
Willow Creek

Official Name
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Milwaukee River
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Wilson Park Creek
Unnamed
Menomonee River
Menomonee River
Menomonee River
Honey Creek
Underwood Creek
Underwood Creek
Little Menomonee River
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Willow Creek
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18900 1 Goldenthal Creek

19400 1 Lincoln Creek

19450 1 Crestwood Creek

19600 1 Indian Creek

19700 1 Un. Creek (Brown Deer Creek)(TO8n R22e Sw Nw
07)

20000 1 Beaver Creek

20200 1 Unnamed

20400 1 Un. Creek (Trinity Creek)(TO9n R21e Se Ne 35)

20500 1 Pigeon Creek

20500 2 DUPLICATE

20700 1 Unnamed

21200 1 Ulao Creek

21300 2 Cedar Creek

22000 1 Un. Creek (T11n R21e Nw Nw 32)

22900 1 Cedarburg Creek

26300 1 Mole Creek (T10n R21e Ne Ne 13)

26600 1 Fredonia Creek

27100 2 Nichols Creek (N. B. Milw R)

30600 1 Mink Creek

31400 1 Batavia Creek

32100 1 Melius Creek

34000 1 Un. Creek (Riveredge Creek)

36900 1 East Branch Milwaukee River

36900 2 E Br Milwaukee River

41600 1 Lake Fifteen Creek

3000073 1 South Branch Creek

5030146 1 Unnamed Trib. to Unnamed Creek

5032995 1 Local Water

5032995 2 DUPLICATE

5035175 1 Grantosa Creek

5035175 2 DUPLICATE

5036633 1 Zablocki Park Creek

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

Goldendale Creek
Lincoln Creek
Unnamed

Indian Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Pigeon Creek

Pigeon Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Cedar Creek

Unnamed

Cedarburg Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

North Branch Milwaukee River
Mink Creek

Batavia Creek

Melius Creek

Unnamed

East Branch Milwaukee River
East Branch Milwaukee River
Auburn Lake Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

End Date
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Forms
Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
5/6/2017 9:45
5/6/2017 10:00
5/6/2017 10:30
5/10/2017 10:15
5/10/2017 11:25
5/11/2017 10:20
5/11/2017 11:00
5/13/2017 13:44
5/13/2017 15:15
5/14/2017 7:35
5/14/2017 13:00
5/15/2017 10:20
5/16/2017 12:15
5/16/2017 13:10
5/16/2017 13:45
5/16/2017 13:58
5/16/2017 14:15
5/17/2017 8:45
5/17/2017 16:25
5/21/2017 10:30
5/21/2017 11:00
5/21/2017 11:30
5/21/2017 12:30
5/23/2017 10:29
5/23/2017 14:42
5/23/2017 14:42
5/25/2017 9:16
5/25/2017 9:45

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID
10012505-5-2017
10008817-5-2017
10028907-5-2017
10040929-5-2017
10048220-5-2017
10030048-5-2017
10030026-5-2017
10032024-5-2017
413814-5-2017
10028773-5-2017
10030403-5-2017
10040926-5-2017
10030238-5-2017
10029949-5-2017
10033530-5-2017
10047916-5-2017
10037441-5-2017
10037493-5-2017
10012616-5-2017
10032540-5-2017
10040680-5-2017
10037442-5-2017
413066-5-2017
10011397-5-2017
10031613-5-2017
10031613-5-2017
10032538-5-2017
10037925-5-2017

Station ID
10012505
10008817
10028907
10040929
10048220
10030048
10030026
10032024
413814

10028773
10030403
10040926
10030238
10029949
10033530
10047916
10037441
10037493
10012616
10032540
10040680
10037442
413066

10011397
10031613
10031613
10032538
10037925

Station Name

Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge
Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park

Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd
Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek
Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd
Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge
Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street

Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd
Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave

Beaver Creek at HWY 57

Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave
Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam
Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

Southbranch Creek at Teutonia & STH 57
Milwaukee River at Green Tree Rd

Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

Menomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River
Pkwy
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5/25/2017 18:25 COMPLETE 10037443-5-2017 10037443 Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

5/25/2017 19:25 COMPLETE 10037439-5-2017 10037439 Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

5/27/2017 1:00 COMPLETE 10033652-5-2017 10033652 Grantosa Creek near Mouth

5/27/2017 11:30 COMPLETE 10011232-5-2017 10011232 Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m
Upstream)

5/27/2017 17:15  COMPLETE 603301-5-2017 603301 Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

5/27/2017 17:30  COMPLETE 10029058-5-2017 10029058 Mink Creek at CTH S

5/27/2017 18:00 COMPLETE 603121-5-2017 603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

5/27/2017 1821 COMPLETE 10029682-5-2017 10029682 East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trail

5/27/2017 19:07 COMPLETE 203093-5-2017 203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

5/27/2017 20:00 COMPLETE 10028775-5-2017 10028775 Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43

5/30/2017 COMPLETE 10030407-5-2017 10030407 Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy

5/30/2017 12:00 COMPLETE 10038233-5-2017 10038233 Cedarburg Creek US STH 60

5/30/2017 18:00 COMPLETE 10043574-5-2017 10043574 Lincoln Creek at Meaux Park

5/31/2017 10:12 COMPLETE 10012522-5-2017 10012522 Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.

5/31/2017 11:14 COMPLETE 10012518-5-2017 10012518 Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC

5/31/2017 12:15 COMPLETE 10012524-5-2017 10012524 Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.

5/31/2017 13:20 COMPLETE 10043982-6-2017 10043982 Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek

5/31/2017 14:18 COMPLETE 10012500-5-2017 10012500 PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT
THEINSVILLE WI

6/1/2017 10:06 COMPLETE 10008817-1-2017 10008817 Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road

6/1/2017 10:20 COMPLETE 673269-1-2017 673269 Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI

6/1/2017 10:45 COMPLETE 10012525-1-2017 10012525 Riveredge Creek at South Boundary Of Rnc

6/1/2017 10:51 COMPLETE 10028907-1-2017 10028907 Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

6/1/2017 11:00  COMPLETE 10033651-1-2017 10033651 Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd

6/1/2017 11:28 COMPLETE 463206-1-2017 463206 Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI

6/1/2017 11:30 COMPLETE 10032540-1-2017 10032540 Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

6/1/2017 12:03 COMPLETE 203093-1-2017 203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

6/1/2017 13:03 COMPLETE 603121-1-2017 603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

6/1/2017 13:04  COMPLETE 10029949-1-2017 10029949 Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

6/1/2017 13:10  COMPLETE 413814-1-2017 413814 Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

6/1/2017 13:15 COMPLETE 10028773-1-2017 10028773 Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane

6/1/2017 13:52  COMPLETE 10030491-1-2017 10030491 Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

6/1/2017 13:55 COMPLETE 413817-1-2017 413817 Kinnickinnic River at 11th Street At Milwaukee WI

6/3/2017 15:30 COMPLETE 10014722-5-2017 10014722 Milwaukee River-Waubeka (River Rd.)

6/8/2017 10:30 COMPLETE 10040929-6-2017 10040929 Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park
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6/8/2017 11:00
6/8/2017 11:15
6/11/2017 10:00
6/11/2017 11:00
6/13/2017 11:40
6/13/2017 12:48
6/15/2017 9:32
6/15/2017 10:30
6/15/2017 11:21
6/17/2017 10:20
6/17/2017 11:30
6/17/2017 13:30
6/18/2017 6:00
6/18/2017 9:10
6/20/2017 11:00
6/20/2017 15:02
6/23/2017 9:25
6/23/2017 10:08
6/24/2017 9:22
6/24/2017 9:55

6/25/2017 8:30

6/25/2017 9:00

6/25/2017 9:30

6/25/2017 11:30
6/25/2017 16:45
6/25/2017 17:28
6/26/2017 11:50
6/26/2017 14:00
6/26/2017 16:30
6/26/2017 17:45
6/26/2017 19:00

6/27/2017 10:25
6/27/2017 10:50
6/27/2017 11:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10043571-8-2017
10048220-6-2017
10038204-6-2017
413011-6-2017

10030238-6-2017
10047916-6-2017
10028907-6-2017
10008817-6-2017
10012505-6-2017
10040680-6-2017
10037442-6-2017
413066-6-2017

10028773-6-2017
10031609-6-2017
10011397-6-2017
10031613-6-2017
10030048-6-2017
10030026-6-2017
10032538-6-2017
10037925-6-2017

603301-6-2017

10029058-6-2017
603121-6-2017

10030407-6-2017
10029682-6-2017
203093-6-2017

10032024-6-2017
10043570-6-2017
10012616-6-2017
10037443-6-2017
10037439-6-2017

10029949-6-2017
10033530-6-2017
10017296-6-2017

10043571
10048220
10038204
413011

10030238
10047916
10028907
10008817
10012505
10040680
10037442
413066

10028773
10031609
10011397
10031613
10030048
10030026
10032538
10037925

603301

10029058
603121

10030407
10029682
203093

10032024
10043570
10012616
10037443
10037439

10029949
10033530
10017296

Auburn Lake Creek at DD

Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd

LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

Noyes Creek at 91st St At Milwaukee WI

Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd
Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave

Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge
Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

Southbranch Creek at Teutonia & STH 57
Milwaukee River at Green Tree Rd

Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Menomonee River at Canoe Launch W of S35th St
Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park
Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek
Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd

Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

Menomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River
Pkwy
Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

Mink Creek at CTH S

Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy

East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trall
Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge
Underwood Creek at W North Ave

Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam
Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road
Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing
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6/27/2017 11:12
6/27/2017 17:00
6/28/2017 9:16
6/28/2017 9:25
6/28/2017 9:28
6/28/2017 9:30
6/28/2017 9:50
6/28/2017 10:10
6/28/2017 10:26

6/28/2017 10:26
6/28/2017 10:40
6/28/2017 10:49
6/28/2017 10:50
6/28/2017 10:50
6/28/2017 11:30
6/28/2017 11:33
6/28/2017 11:50
6/28/2017 12:10
6/28/2017 12:20
6/28/2017 12:25
6/28/2017 16:00
6/29/2017 10:10
6/29/2017 10:45
6/29/2017 11:00
6/29/2017 11:40
6/29/2017 11:50
6/30/2017 11:00

6/30/2017 19:00
6/30/2017 19:35
7/2/2017 12:00
7/6/2017 12:00
7/8/2017 7:50
7/8/2017 10:40
7/11/2017 11:37
7/11/2017 12:36

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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10037441-6-2017
413814-6-2017
1008817-2-2017
673269-2-2017
10030491-2-2017
10028907-2-2017
10033651-2-2017
10032540-2-2017
10012500-2-2017

463206-2-2017

10043982-6-2017
10029078-2-2017
10031613-2-2017
603121-2-2017

203093-2-2017

10029773-2-2017
413814-2-2017

10029949-2-2017
413817-2-2017

10012525-2-2017
10040926-6-2017
10012522-6-2017
10012518-6-2017
10038233-6-2017
10012524-6-2017
10037493-6-2017
10011232-6-2017

10043574-6-2017
10028775-6-2017
10017647-7-2017
10033652-6-2017
10038204-7-2017
413011-7-2017

10030238-7-2017
10047916-7-2017

10037441
413814

10008817
673269

10030491
10028907
10033651
10032540
10012500

463206

10043982
10029078
10031613
603121

203093

10028773
413814

10029949
10042138
10012524
10040926
10012522
10012518
10038233
10012524
10037493
10011232

10043574
10028775
10017647
10033652
10038204
413011

10030238
10047916

Beaver Creek at HWY 57

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI
Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd

Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT
THEINSVILLE WI

Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI
Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek
Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Kinnickinnic River DS of S. 6th St

Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.
Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.

Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC

Cedarburg Creek US STH 60
Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.

Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave

Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m

Upstream)
Lincoln Creek at Meaux Park

Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43
Milwaukee River -- Thiensville Boat Ramp
Grantosa Creek near Mouth

LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

Noyes Creek at 91st St At Milwaukee WI

Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd

Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave



8/28/2024

7/13/2017 10:25
7/13/2017 11:15
7/15/2017 6:15

7/16/2017 9:20

7/16/2017 12:35
7/17/2017 9:35

7/17/2017 9:39

7/17/2017 9:42

7/17/2017 10:00
7/17/2017 10:19
7/17/2017 10:20
7/17/2017 10:37
7/17/2017 10:48
7/17/2017 11:00
7/17/2017 11:05
7/17/2017 11:10
7/17/2017 11:40
7/17/2017 11:45
7/17/2017 11:47
7/17/2017 12:00
7/17/2017 12:30
7/17/2017 12:30
7/17/2017 12:53
7/18/2017 16:00
7/19/2017 9:49

7/19/2017 9:52

7/19/2017 10:20
7/19/2017 10:30
7/19/2017 10:50
7/21/2017 10:50

7/21/2017 12:50
7/22/2017 10:21
7/22/2017 10:30
7/22/2017 11:00
7/22/2017 11:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

10040929-7-2017
10048220-7-2017
10028773-7-2017
10031609-7-2017
10030403-6-2017
10008817-1-2017
673269-1-2017

10030491-1-2017
10028907-1-2017
603121-1-2017

10033651-1-2017
463206-1-2017

10032540-1-2017
10029078-1-2017
10028773-1-2017
10031613-1-2017
10029949-1-2017
413814-1-2017

203093-1-2017

10042138-2-2017
10014722-7-2017
10043571-7-2017
10012525-1-2017
10040926-7-2017
10030048-7-2017
10028907-7-2017
10030026-7-2018
10008817-7-2017
10012505-7-2017
10011232-7-2017

10033652-7-2017
10040680-7-2017
10037442-7-2017
413814-7-2017
413066-7-2017

10040929
10048220
10028773
10031609
10030403
10008817
673269

10030491
10028907
603121

10033651
463206

10032540
10029078
10028773
10031613
10029949
413814

203093

10042138
10014722
10043571
10012525
10040926
10030048
10028907
10030026
10008817
10012505
10011232

10033652
10040680
10037442
413814
413066

Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park
Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd

Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Menomonee River at Canoe Launch W of S35th St
Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI
Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd

Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI
Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd

Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S
Kinnickinnic River DS of S. 6th St

Milwaukee River-Waubeka (River Rd.)

Auburn Lake Creek at DD

Riveredge Creek at South Boundary Of Rnc
Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek

Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road
Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road

Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge

Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m

Upstream)
Grantosa Creek near Mouth

Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave
Southbranch Creek at Teutonia & STH 57
Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Milwaukee River at Green Tree Rd



8/28/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/22/2017 16:50 COMPLETE 10028775-7-2017 10028775 Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43

7/23/2017 12:01  COMPLETE 10030407-7-2017 10030407 Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy

7/24/2017 8:45  COMPLETE 10029949-7-2017 10029949 Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

7/24/2017 9:08 COMPLETE 10033530-7-2017 10033530 Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

7/24/2017 9:40  COMPLETE 10037441-7-2017 10037441 Beaver Creek at HWY 57

7/24/2017 12:39 | COMPLETE 10037493-7-2017 10037493 Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave

7/24/2017 13:00 COMPLETE 10038233-7-2017 10038233 Cedarburg Creek US STH 60

7/24/2017 13:05 COMPLETE 10032538-7-2017 10032538 Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

7/24/2017 13:28 COMPLETE 10037925-7-2017 10037925 I;/Ilfznomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River

wy

7/25/2017 9:30  COMPLETE 10044031-7 10044031 Goldendale Creek at Freistadt Road

7/25/2017 10:15 COMPLETE 673269-7 673269 Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI

7/25/2017 10:45 COMPLETE 10011397-7-2017 10011397 Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

7/25/2017 12:30 COMPLETE 10043982-7-2017 10043982 Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek

7/25/2017 13:30 COMPLETE 10031613-7-2017 10031613 Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

7/25/2017 20:35 COMPLETE 10032540-7-2017 10032540 Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

7/26/2017 17:00 COMPLETE 10037443-7-2017 10037443 Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

7/26/2017 18:00 COMPLETE 10037439-7-2017 10037439 Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

7/27/2017 18:30 COMPLETE 10032024-7-2017 10032024 Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge

7/30/2017 15:25 COMPLETE 603301-7-2017 603301 Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

7/30/2017 15:50 COMPLETE 603121-7-2017 603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

7/30/2017 16:10  COMPLETE 10029058-7-2017 10029058 Mink Creek at CTH S

7/30/2017 16:10  COMPLETE 10029682-7-2017 10029682 East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trail

7/30/2017 16:58 COMPLETE 203093-7-2017 203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

7/31/2017 12:00 COMPLETE 10039638 10039638 Unnamed Trib (Fredonia Creek) at Wenzel Ave

7/31/2017 12:15 COMPLETE 10012616-8-2017 10012616 Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam

8/5/2017 9:45 COMPLETE 10038204-8-2017 LINC 10038204 LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

8/5/2017 10:11 COMPLETE 413011-8-2017 NOYES 413011 Noyes Creek at 91st St At Milwaukee WI

8/6/2017 9:45 COMPLETE 10031609-8-2017 10031609 Menomonee River at Canoe Launch W of S35th St

8/9/2017 9:15 COMPLETE 10008817-4-2017 10008817 Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road

8/9/2017 9:20 COMPLETE 673269-4-2017 673269 Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI

8/9/2017 9:35 COMPLETE 10030491-4-2017 10030491 Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

8/9/2017 9:40 COMPLETE 10028907-4-2017 10028907 Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

8/9/2017 10:00  COMPLETE 10033651-4-2017 10033651 Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd

8/9/2017 10:15 COMPLETE 463206-4-2017 463206 Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI

8/9/2017 10:25 COMPLETE 10032540-4-2017 10032540 Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee



8/28/2024

8/9/2017 10:27
8/9/2017 10:30
8/9/2017 10:48
8/9/2017 10:55
8/9/2017 11:05
8/9/2017 11:20
8/9/2017 11:25
8/9/2017 11:58
8/9/2017 12:00
8/9/2017 12:18
8/9/2017 12:55
8/15/2017 6:30
8/15/2017 8:50
8/15/2017 12:17
8/15/2017 13:15
8/16/2017 9:33
8/16/2017 9:33
8/16/2017 9:52
8/17/2017 8:57
8/17/2017 9:30
8/17/2017 9:33
8/17/2017 9:45
8/17/2017 10:00
8/17/2017 10:09
8/17/2017 10:15
8/17/2017 10:20
8/17/2017 10:45
8/17/2017 11:00
8/17/2017 11:02
8/17/2017 11:02
8/17/2017 11:05
8/17/2017 11:35
8/17/2017 11:54
8/17/2017 12:30
8/17/2017 12:46

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

603121-4-2017

10040929-8-2017
10028773-4-2017
10031613-4-2017
10048220-8-2017
10029078-4-2017
10029949-4-2017
203093-4-2017

413814-4-2017

413817-4-2017

10012524-4-2017
10028773-8-2017
10037493-8-2017
10030238-8-2017
10047916-8-2017
10008817-8-2017
10028907-8-2017
10012505-8-2017
673269-5-2017

10033651-5-2017
10030491-5-2017
10032540-5-2017
10008817-5-2017
603121-5-2017

10031613-5-2017
10028907-5-2017
413814-5-2017

413817-5-2017

10029078-5-2017

463206-5-2017
10028773-5-2017
203093-5-2017
10029949-5-2017
10012524-5-2017

603121

10040929
10028773
10031613
10048220
10029078
10029949
203093

413814

10042138
10012524
10028773
10037493
10030238
10047916
10008817
10028907
10012505
673269

10033651
10030491
10032540
10008817
603121

10031613
10028907
413814

10042138
10029078
10029078
463206

10028773
203093

10029949
10012524

Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park
Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd
Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Kinnickinnic River DS of S. 6th St

Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.
Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave

Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd
Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road
Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge
Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI
Dretzka Park Creek at W Bradley Rd

Nichols Creek - DS of CTH N

Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road
Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI
Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Kinnickinnic River DS of S. 6th St

Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd
Unnamed Tributary 100 ft W Townline Rd
Pigeon Creek at Highland Road Near Thiensville WI
Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane
Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.
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8/20/2017 11:30
8/20/2017 11:49
8/20/2017 13:35
8/20/2017 17:30
8/20/2017 17:30

8/20/2017 17:30
8/22/2017 8:40
8/22/2017 8:40
8/23/2017 9:59
8/23/2017 10:15

8/23/2017 10:35
8/23/2017 12:30
8/24/2017 14:30
8/24/2017 14:41
8/25/2017 11:00
8/25/2017 11:25

8/26/2017 9:00

8/26/2017 9:30

8/26/2017 10:00
8/26/2017 10:30
8/28/2017 16:30
8/28/2017 17:00
8/29/2017 9:35

8/29/2017 10:00
8/29/2017 10:10
8/29/2017 10:34
8/29/2017 10:35
8/29/2017 11:26
8/29/2017 13:31
8/30/2017 10:10
8/30/2017 10:35
8/30/2017 11:15
8/30/2017 18:48
8/31/2017 12:20

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10040680-8-2017
10032024-8-2017
10030403-7-2017
10028775-8-2017
10037439-8-2017

10037443-8-2017
10014722-8-2017
10043571-8-2017
10030026-8-2017
10011232-8-2017

10030048-8-2017
10033652-8-2017
10043570-8-2017
10038233-8-2017
10032538-8-2017
10037925-8-2017

10030407-8-2017
603301-8-2017
10029058-8-2017
603121-8-2017
413814-8-2017
10040926-8-2017
10029949-8-2017
10033530-8-2017
10044031-8-2017
673269-8-2017
10037441-8-2017
10011397-8-2017
10031613-8-2017
10012522-8-2017
10012518-8-2017
1002524-8-2017
10029682-8-2017
10043982-8-2017

10040680
10032024
10030403
10028775
10037439

10037443
10014722
10043571
10030026
10011232

10030048
10033652
10043570
10038233
10032538
10037925

10030407
603301

10029058
603121

413814

10040926
10029949
10033530
10044031
673269

10037441
10011397
10031613
10012522
10012518
10012524
10029682
10043982

Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge
Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street

Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43

Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park
Milwaukee River-Waubeka (River Rd.)
Auburn Lake Creek at DD
Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd

Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m
Upstream)

Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek

Grantosa Creek near Mouth

Underwood Creek at W North Ave

Cedarburg Creek US STH 60

Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

Menomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River
Pkwy
Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy

Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

Mink Creek at CTH S

Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon
Goldendale Creek at Freistadt Road

Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI
Beaver Creek at HWY 57

Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.

Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC
Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.
East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trail

Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek



8/28/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

8/31/2017 12:36 COMPLETE 10012500-8-2017 10012500 PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT
THEINSVILLE WI

8/31/2017 16:30 COMPLETE 10017296-6-2017 10017296 Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

9/2/2017 16:03 COMPLETE 203093-8-2017 203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

9/3/2017 12:30 COMPLETE 10037442-8-2017 10037442 Southbranch Creek at Teutonia & STH 57

9/3/2017 13:30 COMPLETE 413066-8-2017 413066 Milwaukee River at Green Tree Rd

9/7/2017 16:45 COMPLETE 10012616-8-2017 10012616 Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam

9/8/2017 10:00  COMPLETE 10038204-9-2017 10038204 LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

9/8/2017 11:.00  COMPLETE 413011-9-2017 413011 Noyes Creek at 91st St At Milwaukee WI

9/11/2017 10:00 COMPLETE 10037390-5-2017 10037390 Milwaukee River at Wildlife Dr Kewauskum

9/13/2017 9:00 COMPLETE 10014722-9-2017 10014722 Milwaukee River-Waubeka (River Rd.)

9/13/2017 9:00 COMPLETE 10043571-9-2017 10043571 Auburn Lake Creek at DD

9/14/2017 10:35 COMPLETE 10040929-9-2017 10040929 Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park

9/14/2017 11:12 COMPLETE 10048220-9-2017 10048220 Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd

9/16/2017 7:.00  COMPLETE 10028773-9-2017 10028773 Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane

9/17/2017 14:55 COMPLETE 10030238-9-2017 10030238 Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd

9/17/2017 15:45 COMPLETE 10047916-9-2017 10047916 Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave

9/20/2017 9:18 COMPLETE 10028907-9-2017 10028907 Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

9/20/2017 9:50 COMPLETE 10008817-9-2017 10008817 Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road

9/20/2017 10:06 COMPLETE 10012505-9-2017 10012505 Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge

9/21/2017 8:00 COMPLETE 10037493-10-2017 10037493 Nor-X-Way Channel at Fond du Lac Ave

9/24/2017 10:30 COMPLETE 10032540-9-2017 10032540 Little Menomonee River at Milwaukee

9/24/2017 11:00 COMPLETE 10032024-9-2017 10032024 Kinnickinnic River at KK River Pkwy Pedestrian Bridge

9/25/2017 COMPLETE 10030403-8-2017 10030403 Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street

9/25/2017 9:48 COMPLETE 10032538-9-2017 10032538 Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls

9/25/2017 10:15 COMPLETE 10037925-9-2017 10037925 II\D/Ikenomonee River near Wheeler Dr and Menomonee River

wy

9/27/2017 1020 COMPLETE 10029949-9-2017 10029949 Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

9/27/2017 1040 COMPLETE 10033530-9-2017 10033530 Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

9/27/2017 11:03 COMPLETE 10037441-9-2017 10037441 Beaver Creek at HWY 57

9/27/2017 14:40 COMPLETE 10033652-9-2017 10033652 Grantosa Creek near Mouth

9/27/2017 15:05 COMPLETE 10011232-9-2017 10011232 Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m
Upstream)

9/27/2017 16:00 | COMPLETE 10040926-9-2017 10040926 Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

9/27/2017 16:30  COMPLETE 10038233-9-2017 10038233 Cedarburg Creek US STH 60

9/27/2017 18:20 COMPLETE 10028775-9-2017 10028775 Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43

9/28/2017 9:40 COMPLETE 10012522-9-2017 10012522 Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.



8/28/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

9/28/2017 10:15 COMPLETE 10012518-9-2017 10012518 Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC

9/28/2017 11:20 COMPLETE 10012524-9-2017 10012524 Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.

9/28/2017 17:28 COMPLETE 10040680-9-2017 10040680 Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

9/28/2017 17:45 COMPLETE 10037443-9-2017 10037443 Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

9/28/2017 18:45 COMPLETE 10037439-9-2017 10037439 Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

9/30/2017 8:00  COMPLETE 413814-9-2017 413814 Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

9/30/2017 8:23 COMPLETE 10012616-9-2017 10012616 Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam

9/30/2017 8:30  COMPLETE 603301-9-2017 603301 Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

9/30/2017 9:15 COMPLETE 603121-9-2017 603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

9/30/2017 9:45  COMPLETE 10029058-9-2017 10029058 Mink Creek at CTH S

9/30/2017 12:00 COMPLETE 10030407-9-2017 10030407 Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy

10/1/2017 14:50 COMPLETE 203093-9-2017 203093 Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

10/1/2017 15:09 COMPLETE 10029682-9-2017 10029682 East Branch Milwaukee River at Mill Rd Trail

10/3/2017 11:10 COMPLETE 10030048-9-2017 10030048 Menomonee River upstream Lilly Creek

10/3/2017 11:40 COMPLETE 10030026-9-2018 10030026 Menomonee River at Silver Spring Rd

10/5/2017 9:50 COMPLETE 10044031-9-2017 10044031 Goldendale Creek at Freistadt Road

10/5/2017 10:20 COMPLETE 673269-9-2017 673269 Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI

10/5/2017 11:27  COMPLETE 10011397-9-2017 10011397 Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

10/5/2017 14:25 COMPLETE 10031613-9-2017 10031613 Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park

10/7/2017 11:30 COMPLETE 10038204-10-2017 10038204 LINCOLN CREEK AT 54TH ST

10/8/2017 12:00 COMPLETE 10017296-5-2017 10017296 Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

10/9/2017 14:15 COMPLETE 10043982-9-2017 10043982 Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek

10/9/2017 14:45 COMPLETE 10012500-9-2017 10012500 PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT
THEINSVILLE WI

10/12/2017 11:05 COMPLETE 10048220-10-2017 10048220 Lac du Cours Creek at W Le Mont Blvd

10/12/2017 11:40 COMPLETE 10040929-10-2017 10040929 Brown Deer Park Creek at Brown Deer Park

10/15/2017 13:55 COMPLETE 10030238-10-2017 10030238 Trib to Pigeon Creek DS from Wauwautosa Rd

10/15/2017 15:00 COMPLETE 10047916-10-2017 10047916 Crestwood Creek at Marne Ave

10/17/2017 6:30 COMPLETE 10028773-10-2017 10028773 Ulao Creek at Bonniwell Rd at Oriole Lane

10/17/2017 13:00 COMPLETE 10043570-10-2017 10043570 Underwood Creek at W North Ave

10/20/2017 13:55 COMPLETE 10028907-10-2017 10028907 Cedar Creek at Covered Bridge Road

10/20/2017 14:20 COMPLETE 10008817-10-2017 10008817 Un Cr (Mole Creek) Station #1 at Maple Road

10/20/2017 15:05 COMPLETE 10012505-10-2017 10012505 Milwaukee River Grafton at Interurban Trail Bridge

10/20/2017 17:10 COMPLETE 603121-10-2017 603121 Batavia Creek at Sth 28 At Batavia WI

10/21/2017 10:00 COMPLETE 10030407-10-2017 10030407 Honey Creek at Honey Creek Pkwy
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10/21/2017 10:30

10/21/2017 11:20
10/21/2017 16:18
10/21/2017 16:45
10/22/2017 9:40

10/22/2017 15:00
10/22/2017 15:45
10/22/2017 18:00
10/23/2017 13:54
10/25/2017 9:50

10/25/2017 10:02
10/25/2017 10:35
10/25/2017 10:40
10/25/2017 11:25
10/25/2017 12:05
10/27/2017 11:00
10/27/2017 11:40
10/27/2017 15:00
10/28/2017 11:45
10/29/2017 11:15
10/29/2017 15:00
10/29/2017 16:00

10/31/2017 11:15
10/31/2017 12:15
10/31/2017 13:29

10/31/2017 13:35
10/31/2017 15:21
10/31/2017 17:10
11/5/2017 15:00
11/14/2017 15:50
11/14/2017 16:15

8/3/2018 8:04

9/6/2018 7:10

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
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10011232-10-2017

10033652-10-2017
603301-10-2017
10029058-10-2017
10031609-10-2017
10037390-6-2017
10030403-10-2017
10028775-10-2017
10032538-10-2017
10012522-10-2017
10012518-10-2017
10012524-10-2017
10029949-10-2017
10033530-10-2017
10037441-10-2017
10040926-10-2017
413814-10-2017
10038233-10-2017
10043574-10-2017
10040680-10-2017
10037443-10-2017
10037439-10-2017

10044031-10-2017
673269-10-2017
10017296-9-2017

10011397-10-2017
10031613-10-2017
10012616-10-2017
203093-10-2017

10043982-10-2017
10012500-10-2017

2018_10017296_3

2018_10017296_2

10011232

10033652
603301

10029058
10031609
10037390
10030403
10028775
10032538
10012522
10012518
10012524
10029949
10033530
10037441
10040926
413814

10038233
10043574
10040680
10037443
10037439

10044031
673269
10017296

10011397
10031613
10012616
203093

10043982
10012500

10017296

10017296

Menomonee River - Menomonee River at North Ave (110m
Upstream)

Grantosa Creek near Mouth

Melius Creek at STH 28 (Bi Sur)

Mink Creek at CTH S

Menomonee River at Canoe Launch W of S35th St
Milwaukee River at Wildlife Dr Kewauskum
Kinnickinnic River at 43rd Street

Ulao Creek at Hwy 60 East Of Hwy 43

Lilly Creek at Good Hope Rd near Menomonee Falls
Mud Creek South Of Cedar Sauk Rd.

Milwaukee River at Streamside Rearing Facility Pump RNC
Riveredge Nature Center Creek at Hawthorne Dr.
Indian Creek DS Bradley Road

Trinity Creek at Cedarburg Rd Mequon

Beaver Creek at HWY 57

Underwood Creek at Pomona Dr

Wilson Park Creek at 20th Place

Cedarburg Creek US STH 60

Lincoln Creek at Meaux Park

Villa Mann Cr at W Bottsford Ave

Zablocki Park Creek at Zablocki Park

Kinnickinnic River (Lyons Park Creek) at Lyons Park near
intersection 57th and Holt

Goldendale Creek at Freistadt Road
Willow Creek at Maple Rd Near Germantown WI

Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

Butler Creek DS of Campbell Ct

Underwood Creek at Gravel Sholes Park
Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam
Milwaukee River East Branch at Cth S

Mee-Kwon Creek US confluence with Pigeon Creek

PIGEON CREEK AT WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE AT
THEINSVILLE WI

Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing
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9/27/2018 16:50 COMPLETE 10012616-9-2018 10012616 Milwaukee River - South Of Estabrook Park Dam

10/11/2018 9:00 COMPLETE 2018 10017295 5 10017296 Milwaukee River - 10 Feet Downstream Of Cth Y
Campbellsport 1st Crossing

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date

End Date



